

PRESS RELEASE

March 1, 2013
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
Contact: Michael Cummings, Marketing Specialist
(570) 558-6722

FNCB BankCard Manager Earns National Certification

Jennifer Jenner only Certified Payments Professional serving NEPA

First National Community Bank (FNCB), a leader in small business and commercial banking solutions, announced today BankCard Relationship Manager Jennifer Jenner has become the only certified payments professional serving Northeastern Pennsylvania.

Ms. Jenner was granted the designation of ETA Certified Payments Professional™ (CPP), through a professional certification program administered by the Electronic Transactions Association.

By successfully meeting the ETA's rigorous certification examination requirements, she has joined an exclusive community of electronic transactions professionals who have earned this distinguished certification. In doing so, Ms. Jenner brings the highest level of expertise and distinction in electronic transactions to FNCB. In addition to meeting the program's education and experience requirements, those awarded the ETA CPPTM designation must complete a minimum of 36 hours of industry-related continuing professional education every three years.

In her role as BankCard Relationship Manager, Ms. Jenner oversees First National Community Bank's Merchant Services Program that provides a wide range of payment processing solutions for both small and large businesses.

"We're extremely proud of Jennifer and her accomplishment," said FNCB First Senior Vice President/Retail Banking Officer Joe Earyes. "As the only financial institution in Northeastern Pennsylvania with a Certified Payments Professional, FNCB brings the highest level of expertise to meet merchant's unique payment processing needs to help them grow their business."

Ms. Jenner has been a member of the FNCB team since 2007 and is a graduate of Penn State University with a Bachelor of Science degree in Business and the ABA School of Bank Marketing and Management. She resides in Eynon, PA.

ABOUT FNCB

Founded in 1910, FNCB supports its mission: Simply a better bank™ with an endless commitment to the communities they serve. With 21 branches throughout Lackawanna, Luzerne, Monroe and Wayne counties, FNCB is the largest community bank in Northeastern Pennsylvania leading the way in personal, small business and commercial banking solutions. For more information, visit www.fncb.com.

###